10-17-2001

101875794

Atty. Docket No. DEN03 A-333 (DC-4544)

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		2
	Gunther J. Evanina   Sunth	October 3, 2001 Date
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	, C ,
9.	Statement and signature.	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit Account number:
	DeWitt & Litton	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	X Enclosed
	Name: Gunther J. Evanina	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in QQVed: 2001
	Additional numbers attac	ched? D Yes X No
	A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No. 5,902,863
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is
	Execution Date: October 2, 2001	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?Yes _x_ No
	_ Other	City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48640
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
	<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1910 West Saint Andrews Road
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\underline{\mathbf{x}}$ No	Internal Address:
	Dendrimer Royalty Corporation (9) (1) 01	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
-	Name of conveying party(ies): ///19/1/	

For: U.S. Patent By: Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration for the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: DENDRIMER ROYALTY CORPORATION

(Formerly known as Dendritech, Inc.)

1910 West Saint Andrews Road

Midland, Michigan 48640

U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: MICHIGAN MOLECULAR INSTITUTE

1910 West Saint Andrews Road

Midland, Michigan 48640

U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the Assignor's entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DENDRIMER-BASED NETWORKS CONTAINING LYOPHILIC ORGANOSILICON AND HYDROPHILIC POLYAMIDOAMINE NANOSCOPIC DOMAINS

Name of Inventors: P. R. Dvornic, A. M. deLeuze-Jallouli, M. J. Owen, and S. V. Perz

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

U.S. Patent No. 5,902,863 issued May 11, 1999;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0097 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue of re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunder set hand and seal this	and da
of October 2001.	
Date of signing	

Date: 10/2/01

DENDRIMER ROYALTY CORPORATION

Robert M. Nowak, President

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss. COUNTY OF Midland)

Before me personally appeared <u>Sobert M. Nowak</u> to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2001.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

ARDITH CHAPMAN
Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan
Acting in Midland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires March 22, 2005

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001**